
HOMMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
W E E K  A T  A  G L A N C E

Jan 13-17

Important Dates
Jan 17.......................Hot Lunch
Jan 27......................Pro D Day - No School
Jan 31.......................Hot Lunch 

Daily Health
Check

S H O U L D  I  G O  T O  S C H O O L
T O D A Y ?

We appreciate your support in keeping your
child home when they are not feeling well.
Students should not come to school
when they are sick. 

If your child is not feeling well please
continue to keep them home until their
symptoms have resolved. If you know your
child will be absent for a range of days,
please leave that information as well. 

Staying home when sick helps keep our
entire school community healthy including
teachers, admin staff and students. Please
do your part and stay home when sick.

If your child needs to
leave school early......

 If your child needs to leave early for an
appointment or needs to be pulled from school for
any reason, PLEASE email your teacher and the
Homma Office homma@sd38.bc.ca 

This will be less disruptive to the rest of the class if the
teacher knows ahead of time that a student will be leaving.
Thank you! 

Monday, Jan 13 Tuesday, Jan 14 Wednesday, Jan 15 Thursday, Jan 16 Friday, Jan 17

Chess Club
at lunch

Hot LunchHot Lunch

Pizza FactoryPizza Factory

Notice of Intent to Attend Form
for the 2025/2026 School Year

Students have been sent home the Notice of Intent to Attend Form today.

Planning for the 2025/26 school year is underway. It is critical that school principals know the number of students who will be
attending each school for September 2025 in order to allocate staff and resources for the upcoming year. To this end, parents/legal
guardians are asked to complete the information section on the reverse side of this form and return it to school office or the
teacher of the oldest child in the school by Friday, January 17th. 

This form is due back to the school by Friday, January 17

Notice of Intent to
Attend due back

today

https://homma.sd38.bc.ca/
https://homma.sd38.bc.ca/


Hot Lunch Day                                                                                    
                

Friday,  Jan 17
Friday,  Jan 31
Friday,  Feb 07
Friday,  Feb 21
Friday,  Apr 04
Friday,  Apr 11
Friday,  Apr 25
Friday,  May 02
Friday,  May 09
Friday,  May 23
Friday,  May 30
Friday,  June 06
Friday,  June 13

Upcoming Hot Lunch
Vendor                                                                                       
                   

Pizza Factory
Takeya Sushi
FBK
Pizza Factory
FBK
Subway
Pizza Factory
FBK
Pizza Factory
Takeya Sushi
Subway
Pizza Factory
Pizza Factory

Order Deadline (9pm)                                  
                    

Thursday, Jan 09 *
Thursday, Jan 23
Thursday, Jan 30
Thursday, Feb 13
Thursday, Mar 27
Thursday, Apr 03
Thursday, Apr 17
Thursday, Apr 24
Thursday, May 01
Thursday, May 08
Thursday, May 22
Thursday, May 29
Thursday, June 05

Hot Lunch Orders Are Now Open!

We're excited to announce hot lunch orders for Terms 2 and 3 are open!

Reminder to check the Hot Lunch FAQ if you have any questions.

Bingo Night Is Coming! 

Get ready for one of our most popular events of the year. Family Bingo Night! This fun-filled event is a family
favourite and always fills up quickly.

We're in the early stages of planning and are looking for a lead organizer to help make this event successful. We'll
also need volunteers to assist with setup, running the event, and cleanup.

If you're interested in helping, don't hesitate to contact us! Stay tuned for more details, including the event date.

These events can only take place with the support of our amazing volunteers. Please let us know if you can help.
Let's work together to make this year's Bingo Night another unforgettable event!

As a Homma parent or guardian, you are automatically a valued member of the PAC. If you're eager to contribute more, feel free to
reach out by:

- Email contacthommapac@gmail.com
- Join our WhatsApp group: Homma PAC Parents

We also invite all parents and guardians to join the Homma PAC Community on Facebook and follow us on Instagram @HommaPAC,
where we regularly share updates and information!

*order deadline has passed

https://homma.sd38.bc.ca/parents/parent-advisory-council
https://www.instagram.com/hommapac/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/HommaPAC/
https://homma.hotlunches.net/admin/?sid=&un=0
https://homma.sd38.bc.ca/files/homma/2024/09/September%202024%20Homma%20Hot%20Lunch%20Program%20Update.pdf
mailto:contacthommapac@gmail.com
https://chat.whatsapp.com/LaK2njObQHjCxtr5yCYB4O
https://www.facebook.com/groups/843114490034700/
https://www.instagram.com/HommaPAC/

